

## Washtenaw ISD Preschool Programs Program Choice Notification

## Section 32d (12) provides for parent choice to enroll in a GSRP in a non-resident ISD. It states:

An intermediate district or consortium of intermediate districts receiving a grant under this section shall allow parents of eligible children who are residents of the intermediate district or within the consortium to choose a program operated by or contracted with another intermediate district or consortium of intermediate districts and shall enter into a written agreement regarding payment, in a manner prescribed the department (sic).

## **Family Information**

First Name	Last Name			Middle Initial
Street Address		City	Zip Code	
Parent/Guardian Name		Phone Number		

Intermediate School District of Residence

As a parent, I wish to notify Washtenaw ISD that I intend to pursue enrollment for my child in the Great Start Readiness Program in Washtenaw County because this program best meets the needs for my family.

I understand that my child is eligible to pursue enrollment in a GSRP preschool program in my home intermediate school district. I know that if my child is enrolled in a Washtenaw ISD GSRP program, that I will not be able to pursue enrollment in GSRP in my home intermediate school district.

I understand that my Local Education Agency is responsible for special education services such as speech therapy, occupational therapy, physical therapy or other services should my child be determined eligible for special education. I also understand that if my child is enrolled in a program outside of my resident ISD service area, my child, may not be able to receive special education services at the GSRP program.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

**Educating Program Information** 

Erika Huizenga Early Childhood Preschool Supervisor Washtenaw ISD (734) 994-8100 ehuizenga@washtenawisd.org

Signature of Washtenaw ISD Representative

Date

Approval Date

Staff Initial



Please complete and return this form via email to Washtenaw ISD.